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OFF THE BEACH 

October 
2022 

Bay 
Sunday, 2nd October 
(no sailing—October long weekend) 

NCYC Friday, 7th October 

Bay Sunday, 9th October 

NCYC Friday, 14th October 

Bay Sunday, 16th October 

NCYC Friday, 21st October 

Bay 
Sunday, 23rd October 
(Club Championship) 

NCYC 
Friday, 28th October 
(Club Championship) 

Bay Sunday, 30th October 

November 
2022  

NCYC Friday, 4th November 

Bay Sunday, 6th November 

NCYC 
Friday, 11th November 
(Club Championship) 

Bay Sunday, 13th November 

NCYC Friday, 18th November 

Bay 
Sunday, 20th November 
(Club Championship) 

NCYC 
Friday, 25th November 
(Club Championship) 

Bay Sunday, 27th November 

NCYC Friday, 2nd December 
(no sailing—Bird & Cabbage Tree Is race) 

Bay Sunday, 4th December 

NCYC Friday, 9th December 
(Club Championship) 

Bay Sunday, 11th December 

NCYC Friday, 16th December 
(Non PS Passage race) 

December 
2022  
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OFF THE BEACH 

 

January 
2023 

No OTB racing 

February 
2023 

NCYC Friday, 3rd February 

Bay Sunday, 5th February 

NCYC Friday, 10th February 

Bay Sunday, 12th February 

NCYC 
Friday, 17th February 
(Club Championship) 

Bay 
Sunday, 19th February 
(Club Championship) 

NCYC Friday, 24th February 

Bay Sunday, 26th February 

March 
2023 

NCYC 
Friday, 3rd March 
(Club Championship) 

Bay 
Sunday, 5th March 
(Club Championship) 

NCYC 
Friday 10th March 
(no OTB racing) 

Bay 
10-12 March 
Australian Laser Masters Championship 
at Bay Sailing Centre 

NCYC 
Friday, 17th March 
(Club Championship) 

Bay Sunday, 19th March 

Bay Sunday, 26th March 

NCYC 
Friday, 24th March 
(Shot Duck Cup!) 


